	FORM PTO-1595 REC: 01-25-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademar 102925438 uments or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies):		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Jae-yong EUM Yong-hoon LEE Hong-kyun Yim		
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):		
	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea		
3.	Nature of conveyance: X		
I .	Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☑ This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: January 10, 2005 (b) The title is: DISK DRIVE WITH DISK CARTRIDGE MOUNTED THEREIN OR		
	 This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). <u>Unassigned</u>, filed; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued. 		
ō.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP Our Docket: 0001.1003 Attention: Michael D. Stein 1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005		
i.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-3333.		
). As de	Deposit Account No. 50-3333: (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
vu -r 21	40.06 09		
/licha	ael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240 e of Person Signing January 10, 2005 Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		

PATENT REEL: 016159 FRAME: 0367

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SMB 12/04

RECORDED: 01/10/2005

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(a) (herainafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do

Republic of Korea		
(hereinafier, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is i transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive rig (Title of Invention)		
DISK DRIVE WITH DISK CARTRIDG	SE MOUNTED THERE	IN
relating to international Patent Application PCTAP_ was executed on even date herewith or, if not an e	gnd/or for whice	sh application for Letters Patent of the United States
(a) executed on ; 7 January 2005	(insert delè of execut	ion of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on , Serial No. Unaesigned;	EysSt., N.W., \$uite 3	ey of STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP, 1400 00, Washington, D. C+20005 (202/216-9505) is insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
and to said application and all Letters Psient(a) of the substitute, relative or reexamination application be granted and including any extensions thereof (colle	sed thereon, for the full term or (application and any continuation, division, renewal. Brine for which the said Letters Palent(s) may be allon(s) and Letters Palent(s)").
to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem nace said invention, including in the propagation and printerence, release, representant, or public use declared in relation to same, such acts to include declarations, taking all rightful online, providing sweets.	essary, desirable of expedient, (c) cosecution of said application, (c) i proceeding, and in any Hilgetic b but not be limited to execution orn testimony, and obtaining end	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inve (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(Date)	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
, Eum Jae Yong	7 January 2005	
1) Eum Jae Yong Jine-yong EtJM 2) Yong Hour Lac Yang-phon LEE	7 January 2005	
Yong-joon LEE 3) Yim Hong Kun Hong-kyun Yim	7 January 2005	
4)		
5)		•
6)		
7)		

PATENT REEL: 016159 FRAME: 0368